Daman 05th June, 2020 15 Jyaistha, 1942 (Saka)



Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

भारत सरकार,/ Government of India.

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन, Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli And Daman & Diu. सिविल पंजियन का कार्यालय./ Civil Registration Office,

दीव./ Diu. - 362 520

सं0./ No. सि.पंजी - दीव/ स्थापना / HR / 2020-21 / 04 दिनांक / Dated :- 07/05/2020.

Appliation dated 23/09/2019 From Mr. Harilal Ramji Rathod, Lower Division Clerk, Civil Read: Sub Registrar, Diu.

ORDER

On the basis of the birth records submitted by Harilal Ramji Rathod, Lower Division Clerk. Civil Sub Registrar, Diu, in this context, it is hereby ordered that the name of "Harilal Ramji Rathod" recorded in the Government records/ documents may be read as "HARILAL RAMA" being his original name as per birth certificate instead of Harilal Ramji Rathod being presently officiating.

This is issued with approval of the Advisor to Administrator & Appointing Authority, Daman & Diu vide Note # 21 dated 27/03/2020.

> Sd/-(C. D. Vaja), Superintendent, H.O., CRSR, Diu.

SERIES II No. : 21 DATED : 05^{TH} JUNE, 2020.

Dated: 27/05/2020

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

No. 1/6/93-PER/Part/III/417

ORDER

In partial modification of the Order No.1/6/93-PER/Part/III/403 dated 20/05/2020, the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is pleased to order that Dr. A. Muthamma, IAS (AGMUT:2009), Secretary (Health & Family Welfare), Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu shall hold the additional charge of Secretary, Higher Education and Technical Education, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu in addition to her own duties without any extra remuneration, thereby relieving Smt. Pooja Jain, IAS of the additional charge.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu.

Sd/-(Gurpreet Singh) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Dated: 01/06/2020.

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Finance Secretary/Commissioner (GST) Secretariat, Daman -396 220.

No. 3/134/FD/DMN/2020/E-151929

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 3 read with Section 2 (2) of the Union Territory Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017 (No. 14 of 2017) as amended from time to time, the Administrator of U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, hereby appoints Shri Devinder Singh, IAS, as *Commissioner* for the U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, for carrying out the purposes of the above Act and to exercise such powers as may be conferred upon him and perform such duties as may be required by or under the above Act, from the date of appointment that is 20.05.2020.

By order and in the name of Administrator, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Karanjit Vadodaria)
Joint Secretary (Taxation)

SERIES II No. : 21
DATED : 05TH JUNE, 2020.

Dated: 01/06/2020.

Dated: 01/06/2020.

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Finance Secretary/Commissioner (VAT) Secretariat, Daman -396 220.

No. 3/132/FD/DMN/2020/E-151936

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (1) of Section 66 read with Section 2 (h) of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Value Added Tax Regulation, 2005 as amended from time to time, the Administrator of U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, hereby appoints Shri Devinder Singh, IAS, as *Commissioner* for the U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, for carrying out the purposes of the above Regulation and to exercise such powers as may be conferred and perform such duties as may be required by or under the above Regulation from the date of appointment that is 20.05.2020.

By order and in the name of Administrator, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Karanjit Vadodaria)
Joint Secretary (Taxation)

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of the Finance Secretary/Commissioner (Excise) Secretariat, Daman - 396 220.

No. 3/133/FD/DMN/2020/E-151942

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (1) of Section 3 read with Section 2 (e) of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu Excise Duty Act, 1964 as extended to U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu with amendment and modification as applicable to the U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, the Administrator of U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, hereby appoints Shri Devinder Singh, IAS, as *Commissioner* for the U.T. of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, for carrying out the purposes of the above Act and to exercise such powers as may be conferred and perform such duties as may be required by or under the above Act. from the date of appointment that is 20.05.2020.

By order and in the name of Administrator, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Karanjit Vadodaria)
Joint Secretary (Taxation)

SERIES II No. : 21
DATED : 05TH JUNE, 2020.

Dated: 05/06/2020.

U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Cooperation Secretariat, Daman — 396 220.

No. 3/136/FD/DMN/2020/749

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 3 of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 as extended to erstwhile Union Territory of Daman and Diu and sub section (1) of Section 3 of the Gujarat Co-operative Societies Act, 1961 as extended to erstwhile Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, the Administrator of Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu hereby appoints Shri Devinder Singh, IAS as the Registrar of Co-operative Societies of the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu, under respective Acts for carrying out the purposes of the above Acts and to exercise such powers as may be conferred and perform such duties as may be required by or under the above Acts from 20.05.2020 as per order No.1/6/93-PER/Part/III/403 dated 20.05.2020.

By order and in the name of Administrator, U.T. of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Sd/–
(Karanjit Vadodaria)
Joint Secretary (Cooperation)
